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2D Symbol Wall Type

 Interior Railing
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 (N) 10" Concrete Stem Wall W/ 2X6 FINISH
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SCOPE OF WORK - BASEMENT PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

NOTES:

1. ALL SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED AND OF THE
"PHOTOELECTRIC" TYPE AS PER CODE.

2. NEW LIFE SENSOR THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. EXISTING SENSORS TO BE
REMOVE AND REPLACE FOR NEW ONES TIED INTO THE SAME HARDWIRE SYSTEM
AS THE NEW ADDITION.

3. ALL BATHROOM SHALL HAVE FAN/LIGHTS VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS PER CODE.
4. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF STUD
5. KITCHEN HOOD M1503.4  SIZE - MAKEUP AIR REQUIRED IF ABOVE 400 CFM
6. ALL DETECTION DEVICES MUST BE HARD WIRED AC POWER WITH BATTERY

BACKUP

NOTE:

LOWEST LEVEL UNIT CONSIDERED A
BASEMENT, BECAUSE MORE THAN 1/3 OF
WALL FACE IS BELOW GRADE. 
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2D Symbol Wall Type

 Interior Railing

 (E) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) BRICK WALL

 (N) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

 (N) 10" Concrete Stem Wall W/ 2X6 FINISH

 Deck Railing/Fence

 (N) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

SCOPE OF WORK - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

NOTES:

1. ALL SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED AND OF THE
"PHOTOELECTRIC" TYPE AS PER CODE.

2. NEW LIFE SENSOR THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. EXISTING SENSORS TO BE
REMOVE AND REPLACE FOR NEW ONES TIED INTO THE SAME HARDWIRE SYSTEM
AS THE NEW ADDITION.

3. ALL BATHROOM SHALL HAVE FAN/LIGHTS VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS PER CODE.
4. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF STUD
5. KITCHEN HOOD M1503.4  SIZE - MAKEUP AIR REQUIRED IF ABOVE 400 CFM
6. ALL DETECTION DEVICES MUST BE HARD WIRED AC POWER WITH BATTERY

BACKUP
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2D Symbol Wall Type

 Interior Railing

 (E) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) BRICK WALL

 (N) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

 (N) 10" Concrete Stem Wall W/ 2X6 FINISH
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 (N) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

SCOPE OF WORK - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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PROGRESS SET
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CONSTRUCTION

NOTES:

1. ALL SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED AND OF THE
"PHOTOELECTRIC" TYPE AS PER CODE.

2. NEW LIFE SENSOR THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. EXISTING SENSORS TO BE
REMOVE AND REPLACE FOR NEW ONES TIED INTO THE SAME HARDWIRE SYSTEM
AS THE NEW ADDITION.

3. ALL BATHROOM SHALL HAVE FAN/LIGHTS VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS PER CODE.
4. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF STUD
5. KITCHEN HOOD M1503.4  SIZE - MAKEUP AIR REQUIRED IF ABOVE 400 CFM
6. ALL DETECTION DEVICES MUST BE HARD WIRED AC POWER WITH BATTERY

BACKUP
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Wall Schedule
2D Symbol Wall Type

 Interior Railing

 (E) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) BRICK WALL

 (N) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

 (N) 10" Concrete Stem Wall W/ 2X6 FINISH

 Deck Railing/Fence

 (N) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

SCOPE OF WORK - THIRD FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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PROGRESS SET
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NOTES:

1. ALL SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED AND OF THE
"PHOTOELECTRIC" TYPE AS PER CODE.

2. NEW LIFE SENSOR THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. EXISTING SENSORS TO BE
REMOVE AND REPLACE FOR NEW ONES TIED INTO THE SAME HARDWIRE SYSTEM
AS THE NEW ADDITION.

3. ALL BATHROOM SHALL HAVE FAN/LIGHTS VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS PER CODE.
4. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF STUD
5. KITCHEN HOOD M1503.4  SIZE - MAKEUP AIR REQUIRED IF ABOVE 400 CFM
6. ALL DETECTION DEVICES MUST BE HARD WIRED AC POWER WITH BATTERY
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Wall Schedule
2D Symbol Wall Type

 Interior Railing

 (E) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) BRICK WALL

 (N) 2X4 INTERIOR STUD WALL

 (E) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

 (N) 10" Concrete Stem Wall W/ 2X6 FINISH

 Deck Railing/Fence

 (N) EXTERIOR 2X6 SIDING

SCOPE OF WORK - ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

REVISION TABLE
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

A-5
SHEET NUMBER:

SCALE:

10/30/2023

PROJECT NAME:

DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

RH/AA/DD

DRAWN BY:

22-115

AS NOTED

DRAWING NAME:

STAMP:

ADDITION TO:

MULTI-
FAMILY 

BUILDING
 

103 ALVARADO AVE
WORCESTER, MA

CLIENT:

SCOPE OF WORK
-ROOF PLAN

5 Brussels Street
Building A, Rear 2nd Floor 

Worcester MA 01610
(D) 774-262-3187
(O) 774-243-6161

Info@acropolisdesign.org

PROGRESS SET
NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

NOTES:

1. ALL SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE HARD WIRED AND OF THE
"PHOTOELECTRIC" TYPE AS PER CODE.

2. NEW LIFE SENSOR THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. EXISTING SENSORS TO BE
REMOVE AND REPLACE FOR NEW ONES TIED INTO THE SAME HARDWIRE SYSTEM
AS THE NEW ADDITION.

3. ALL BATHROOM SHALL HAVE FAN/LIGHTS VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS PER CODE.
4. DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF STUD
5. KITCHEN HOOD M1503.4  SIZE - MAKEUP AIR REQUIRED IF ABOVE 400 CFM
6. ALL DETECTION DEVICES MUST BE HARD WIRED AC POWER WITH BATTERY

BACKUP



REVISION TABLE
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

A-6
SHEET NUMBER:

SCALE:

10/30/2023

PROJECT NAME:

DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

RH/AA/DD

DRAWN BY:

22-115

AS NOTED

DRAWING NAME:

STAMP:

ADDITION TO:

MULTI-
FAMILY 

BUILDING
 

103 ALVARADO AVE
WORCESTER, MA

CLIENT:

SCOPE OF WORK
- RENDERINGS 

5 Brussels Street
Building A, Rear 2nd Floor 

Worcester MA 01610
(D) 774-262-3187
(O) 774-243-6161

Info@acropolisdesign.org

PROGRESS SET
NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

SCOPE OF WORK - RENDERINGS 
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 
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DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES:

EVERY BEDROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EGRESS WINDOW
WITH FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT GREATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPERABLE
AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL NOT HAVE AN
OPERABLE AREA LESS THAN 20" WIDE OR 24" HIGH.

ALL WALK-THRU DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE

INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PAINTED. ENTRY DOOR TO BE
DEFINED BY HOME OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING

EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS WILL BE 36" MIN. NET CLEAR DOORWAY
SHALL BW 32" MIN. DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT. GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE DUAL PANEL SAFETY
GLASS WITH MIN. U-VALUE OF 0.60

EXTERIOR NARRATIVE:

INSPECT SIDING, IF DAMAGED THEN REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH
MATCHING VINYL SIDING.

MATCH SIDING ON ALL NEW INFILLED AREAS.
 

REMOVE EXISTING PORCH WINDOWS AND ADD NEW OPENING TO
CREATE OPEN PORCH.

VERIFY DRAINAGE OF EXISTING PORCH OR INSTALL NEW
SCUPPERS.

  
ANY ADDITIONAL SCOPE TO BE REQUIRED SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH DESIGNER. 

REVISION TABLE
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

A-7
SHEET NUMBER:

SCALE:

10/30/2023

PROJECT NAME:

DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

RH/AA/DD

DRAWN BY:

22-115

AS NOTED

DRAWING NAME:

STAMP:

ADDITION TO:

MULTI-
FAMILY 

BUILDING
 

103 ALVARADO AVE
WORCESTER, MA

CLIENT:

SCOPE OF WORK
- FRONT & LEFT

ELEVATION

5 Brussels Street
Building A, Rear 2nd Floor 

Worcester MA 01610
(D) 774-262-3187
(O) 774-243-6161

Info@acropolisdesign.org

FLOORS AND ROOFS

ALL EXPOSED INSULATION IS TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF
LESS THEN 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING OF LESS THAN 450.

PROVIDE INSULATION BAFFLES AT EAVE VENTS BETWEEN
RAFTERS.

SPECIFIC MANUFACTURES AND MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ON THE
PLANS ARE INDICATIONS OF QUALITY ONLY. THE OWNER/BUILDER
SHALL NOT BE PROHIBITED FROM SUBSTITUTING MATERIALS AND/
OR APPLIANCES OF EQUAL QUALITY/STRENGTHS FROM NON-
SPECIFIED MANUFACTURERS.

THE OWNER/BUILDER SHALL NOT BE SUBSTITUTING MATERIALS
PROVIDED THEY MEET CURRENT BLDG. CODE, AND ARE
APPROVED FOR THAT SPECIFIC USE BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

FINISH NOTES:

RENDERINGS ARE NOT TO SCALE; ALL RENDERINGS ARE FOR
ARTISTIC DEPICTION ONLY. PLAN UPDATES MAY NOT BE
REFLECTED IN RENDERINGS. RENDERINGS SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR CONSTRUCTION.

BASE BOARDS SHALL BE 6" IN ALL ROOMS.

FINAL FINISHES SHALL BE CONFIRMED WITH THE HOME OWNER
PRIOR TO APPLICATION.

WINDOWS NOTE:

IF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH
FLOOR (A.F.F.), MUST HAVE A WINDOW FALL PROTECTION DEVICE AS
PER R312.2

SCOPE OF WORK - LEFT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

PROGRESS SET
NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

SCOPE OF WORK - FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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SCOPE OF WORK - REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

REVISION TABLE
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

A-8
SHEET NUMBER:

SCALE:

10/30/2023

PROJECT NAME:

DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER:

RH/AA/DD

DRAWN BY:

22-115

AS NOTED

DRAWING NAME:

STAMP:

ADDITION TO:

MULTI-
FAMILY 

BUILDING
 

103 ALVARADO AVE
WORCESTER, MA

CLIENT:

SCOPE OF WORK
- REAR & RIGHT

ELEVATION 

5 Brussels Street
Building A, Rear 2nd Floor 

Worcester MA 01610
(D) 774-262-3187
(O) 774-243-6161

Info@acropolisdesign.org

DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES:

EVERY BEDROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EGRESS WINDOW
WITH FINISH SILL HEIGHT NOT GREATER THAN 44" ABOVE THE
FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPERABLE
AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL NOT HAVE AN
OPERABLE AREA LESS THAN 20" WIDE OR 24" HIGH.

ALL WALK-THRU DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE

INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE PAINTED. ENTRY DOOR TO BE
DEFINED BY HOME OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING

EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS WILL BE 36" MIN. NET CLEAR DOORWAY
SHALL BW 32" MIN. DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT. GLAZING IN DOORS SHALL BE DUAL PANEL SAFETY
GLASS WITH MIN. U-VALUE OF 0.60

EXTERIOR NARRATIVE:

INSPECT SIDING, IF DAMAGED THEN REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH
MATCHING VINYL SIDING.

MATCH SIDING ON ALL NEW INFILLED AREAS.
 

REMOVE EXISTING PORCH WINDOWS AND ADD NEW OPENING TO
CREATE OPEN PORCH.

VERIFY DRAINAGE OF EXISTING PORCH OR INSTALL NEW
SCUPPERS.

  
ANY ADDITIONAL SCOPE TO BE REQUIRED SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH DESIGNER. 

FLOORS AND ROOFS

ALL EXPOSED INSULATION IS TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF
LESS THEN 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING OF LESS THAN 450.

PROVIDE INSULATION BAFFLES AT EAVE VENTS BETWEEN
RAFTERS.

SPECIFIC MANUFACTURES AND MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ON THE
PLANS ARE INDICATIONS OF QUALITY ONLY. THE OWNER/BUILDER
SHALL NOT BE PROHIBITED FROM SUBSTITUTING MATERIALS AND/
OR APPLIANCES OF EQUAL QUALITY/STRENGTHS FROM NON-
SPECIFIED MANUFACTURERS.

THE OWNER/BUILDER SHALL NOT BE SUBSTITUTING MATERIALS
PROVIDED THEY MEET CURRENT BLDG. CODE, AND ARE
APPROVED FOR THAT SPECIFIC USE BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

FINISH NOTES:

RENDERINGS ARE NOT TO SCALE; ALL RENDERINGS ARE FOR
ARTISTIC DEPICTION ONLY. PLAN UPDATES MAY NOT BE
REFLECTED IN RENDERINGS. RENDERINGS SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR CONSTRUCTION.

BASE BOARDS SHALL BE 6" IN ALL ROOMS.

FINAL FINISHES SHALL BE CONFIRMED WITH THE HOME OWNER
PRIOR TO APPLICATION.

WINDOWS NOTE:

IF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24"ABOVE FINISH
FLOOR (A.F.F.), MUST HAVE A WINDOW FALL PROTECTION DEVICE AS
PER R312.2

PROGRESS SET
NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

SCOPE OF WORK - RIGHT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"




